Vehlcle History Report #: 52166143
. - Report Date: March 22, 2024 | 5:44 PM EDT
Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ&l& ) Report Status; Completa

Reference;

2013 FORD FOCUS SE

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1FADP3F24DL328801

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 128,944 K\

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Reglstered In: _ 11 Service Records Found
' ' : Manitoba (Normal}

No U.S, History Féund ' _ No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

"Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca’

No Import Record Found

G} This vehicle hlstory report is based on information (https:I/www.carfé)_(.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
Co CARFAX Canada as of March 22, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete), CARFAX
" Canada draws on biliions of data records from thousands of sources across North Amefica, and we receive new historical data recorgds
every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used

vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, alang with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an
Infarmed declsion. '

Vehicle History Report

Accid'ént/Damag_e

TFADP3F24D1.328801




DETAILS

INCIDENT DATE AMOUNT
@ 2013 Jul 17 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Collision | Estimate Date: n/a $6,802,11
Estlmate:._Unknown | Estimate Date: 2013 Jul 25 $5,611.49
Claim: Colllslon Not Reported
Pamage Detail: Damage reported; moderate damage
Damage to right rear
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to rear
Damage to right front
€ 2013 Oct 8 Winﬁipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Right Rear Corner | Estimate Date; 2013 Oct 15 $1,888.3¢
Claim; Collision Right Raar Not Reported
Manitoba, Canada

& 2015Feb 7

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-collislon Front

$879.76

& 2015 Sep 23

Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada .

Not Reported

Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date; n/a 7
Claim: Collision Rear

Damage Detafl: Damage reported: very miner damage
Damage to rear

$1,316.72

Not Reported

€ 2016 May 9

Winnfpég, Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision

& 2018 Aug 14

Manitoba, Canada

Claim: Collision Left Front

Not Reported

Not Reported

© b 2021 Apr 21 Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada
Estimate: Undércarriage | Estimate Date: 2021 Apr 22 “$0,00

& 2021 Apr 22

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2021 Apr 26
Claim: Collision

Claim: Non-coliiston

@ 2022 Apr 8

$501 .46
Not Reported

Not Reportaed

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Not Availabie | Estimate Date: 2022 Apr 22

Claim: Collision Right Front

$106,11

Not Reported

TFADP3F24 101 328801




Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered In the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required. Normal, Norrrepalrable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

e

Service Records

DETAILS

. DATE ODOMETER SQURCE
2013%ep18 5498 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Olland filter changed
: +  Tire condltion and pressure checked
2013 Dec 19 River City Ford Vehicle serviced
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2074 Jun 26 16,145 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Oiland filter changed _
*  Tlre condition and pressure checked
2015Mar24 26,501 KM | River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada * Tire condltion and pressure checked
2015 Apr 15 27,237 KM River Clty Ford Vehicle serviced
: Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Nov 30 ' River Clty Ford Vehicle serviced =
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada * Vehicle washied/detalled
2016Jun 16 43,233 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
’ Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
2016 Nov 16 47,291 KM River Clty Ford Vehicle serviced
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ' Maintenance inspection completed
2017 Feb 27 52,025 KM River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Light bulbis} replaced
2020 jul 29 87,764 KM River City Ford Vehlcle serviced
Winnlpey, Manltoba, Canada *  Tire condltion and pressure checked
+ Tires rotated
2023 Dec 31 Great Canadlan Oil Change " Vehicle serviced

128,944 KM
o Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

* - Malntenance Inspectlon completed
* Fluids checked

* Ol and filter changed

* Alrfliter checked

* Alrfllter replaced

+ Light bulb(s) replaced

- Open Recalls

& No safety recall information avallable as of the date/time that this rep

ort was generated, For additional safety recall information and non-safety

related recali campalgns, please contact FORD or visit Bord's website,

TFADP3F2401.3288017




Stolen Vehicle Check

€5 This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ' ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Jul 2 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reportad
Vehicle colour noted as black
2013 )ul17 - 1,976 KM Colllsion
' ' : Winnlpeg, Manitcha, Canada
.2013Jul 17 Damage Event Damage reportad; moderate damage
Bamage to right rear
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to rear
Damage to right front
2013 )ul 17 Insurance Records Colllslon Estimate Date: n/a
’ : Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Jul 17 1,977 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 20113-07-25
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Uniknown
2013 Jul1g Motor Vehide Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
: Manltoba, Canada ) ¥ehicle colour noted as black
2013 Sep 18 5,498 KM River CEty Ford _ Service Racord Vehicle serviced
o Wlnnipag, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Oct 8 7,162 KM : : Collislon Right Rear
- Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada '
2013 Cct 8 7,163 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2013-10-15
' Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Rear Cornar
2013 Dec 19 River City Ford _ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada '
2074 Jun 26 16,145 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Jul 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitob_a, Canada Vehicle colour noted as biack
2015 Feb 7 : Non-collision - Front
Manitoba, Canada
2015 Feb 7_ Insurance Records Non-colfision Estimate Date: n/a
Manltoba, Canada Front
2015 Mar 24 26,501 KM River City Ford Service Record

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced

TFADP3F24DL328801




Manlitoba, Canada

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Apr 15 27,237 KM River City Ford Servlce Racord Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
205 Jul.19 Motor Yehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
T Manitoba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as black
2015 Sep 23 35,623 KM Collislon Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Sep 23 Damage Event Damage reported: very minor damage
Damage to rear
2015 3ep 23 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date; n/a
: Winnipey, Manltoba, Canada Rear
2015 Nov 30 River Clty Ford _ Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada : '
20156 May 9 . Collision
Lo Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
20 6jun_ 16. 43,233 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada
2016 ])ul 19 . Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratien Issued or Renewad
Manlteba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2016 Nov 16 47,291 KM River City Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2017 Feb 27 52,025 KM River City Ford Service Record Vebhicle serviced
© Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Jul 19 Motor Yehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Jul 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
' ' Manitoba, Canada Venhicle colour noted as black
2018 Aug 14 . Cellisicn l.eft Front
-Manitoba, Canada
2019 )uf 19 Motor Vehicle Dapt, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitobs, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Jul 18 Motor Vehidle Dept. Canhadlan Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewad
. Manitcha, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Jul 29 87,764 KM River Clty Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Apr 21 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date; 2021-04-22
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Undercarriage
2021 Apr 22 91,950 Kiv - Collision
: Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Apr 22 Nan-collision

1FADP3F24D1.328801




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
20271 Apr 22 . : Insurance Records Estimate Repalr Estimate Date: 2021-04-26
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Unknown
2021 Jul §9 Motor Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Apr 8 101,767 KM : : Collision Right Front
o : Winnlpeg, Manitobs, Canada
2022 Apr 8 101,768 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repait Estimate Date; 2022-04-22
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Not Avallable
2022 Jul 19 . ) Mator Vehlcle Dept. : Canadian Renewal - Reglstration Issuec or Renewed
: Manitcba, Canada Yehlcle colour noted as black
2022 Dec12 Moteor Vehlcle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
: Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023Julte : Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Regist-ation Issued or Renewad
o Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Dec31 128,944 KM Great Canadlan Oil Change Service Record Vehicle servicad
Winnlpeg, Maniteba, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

VIsit us at support.carfax.ca

This velilcle history report is ¢cemplled fram multiple data sources. It Is not always possisle for CARFAX Canada ULC or lts scurce data providers to obtaln complete Information on any ona vehicle. For example, there may be other tide, brangs, registrations,
'deglaratlens‘ accldent Infermatlon, service records, recall Informatlen, ademeter readings er otiter information where discrepancles that apply to this vehlcle are not reflected In this repert, CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers recelve data and
Infermatlon from external seurces belizved to be rellabls, but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its sourge data providers of its agents for any errors, iaccurales or omisslons, The reports are providod strictlly on an as-ls wheresds basis, and
CARFAX Canada and its sourea dala providers further expressly disclaim all watranties, express ar implled, Including any warrantles of timefiness, accuracy, merchantabifity, merchantable quallty o fitness for a particular purpose regarding this repon ar its
centents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nar any of Its source data providars shall be liskle for any losses, expenses or demagos In connection with any report of any Information contained within a report, Includng the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure 1§
provide a repert or any Information. Other Infarmatlen about the vehlcle that Is the subect matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one Important tool, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, 1o make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehlde history raport, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditiens in CARFAX Canad's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX
Canada Ehd User License Agreements as each may be amended from time te thrie by CARFAX Canada, heenstamww.carfar ciabont-carinxprivacylegaliconditions - af-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULG, All rlghts réserved, Gmmﬁm&] ,
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